(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 227-560-500
Issue 4, April, 1966
AT&TCo Standard
AUTOMATIC TRUNK TEST CIRCUIT SD-32315-01
MISCELLANEOUS TESTS

STEP ACTION
All Tests
1 Restore all lever-type keys to normal.
Page2
connector (for connecting to winding terminals
of wire-spring relays).
2.04 Test receiver, 716C receiver attached to a
W2AB cord, equipped with two 360A tools
(2W21A cord), a 411A (test pick) tool, and a
KS-6278 connecting clip (for use in checking for
presence of ground).
2.05 Test set for timing tests, J24753A (SD-
25707-01) with one P3K cord, 6 feet long,
equipped with two 310 plugs (3P15A cord); and
one W3M cord, 6 feet long, equipped with one
310 plug, one 360A tool, one 360B tool, one 360C
tool (3W4A cord), one KS-6278 connecting clip,
one 624A (terminal connector) tool (for con­
necting to the winding terminal of wire-spring
relays), two 651D (relay contact connector
holder) tools, and two 639A (relay contact con­
nector) tools (for connecting to fixed contacts of
wire-spring relays). Calibrate and use in accord­
ance with Section 100-130-101.
2.06 KS-14510, Ll, volt-ohm-milliammeter and
one pair of list 2 leads equipped with con­
nectors and test prods.
2.07 Testing cord, 893 cord, 6 feet long,
equipped with two 360A tools (1W13B
cord), one KS-6278 connecting clip (for connect­
ing to ground and to ohmmeter test prod), one
639A (relay contact connector) tool and one 651D
(relay contact connector holder) tool (for con­
necting to fixed contacts of wire-spring relays).
2.08 Testing cord, 893 cord, 6 feet long,
equipped with two 360A tools (1W13B
cord), one KS-6278 connecting clip (for connect­
ing to ohmmeter test prod), and one 624A (termi­
nal connector) tool (for connecting to the winding
terminals of wire-spring relays).
2.09 Blocking and insulating tools, as re­
quired. Apply tools as covered in Section
069-020-801.
VERIFICATION
)
( '
(
STEP
2
3
ACTION
Operate RN key in outpulser-identifier test
circuit.
Restore RN key in outpulser-identifier test
circuit.
4. METHOD
STEP
4
ACTION
A. Cross Test
Make current flow tests of XTT, CLX relays,
using 35-type test set, circuit requirements
tables.
5 Disconnect 35-type test set.
6
7
s
9
Connect ground to lF of HE3 relay.
Remove ground from lF of HE3 relay.
Momentarily operate CK1 relay.
Momentarily operate S relay.
10 Check that ground is present at 1M of STA